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The July 2020 update to the PEI Pharmacare Maximum Reimbursable Price (MRP) List has been published. Changes for
products added to the MRP list will come into effect on July 27, 2020. Changes in pricing related to the addition of new

MRP categories will come into effect on August 1, 2020.

Adobe Acrobat (pdf) and Excel versions of the complete list can be downloaded from the Government website at:
http://healthpei.ca/pharmacare under “Resources for Pharmacists”.

All product availability and pricing has been confirmed with manufacturers prior to publication of this update.

Please contact the PEI Pharmacare Office at 368-4947 (Charlottetown) or 1-877-577-3737 (toll-free in PEI) if you are

unable to access a copy of the list online.

Refer to the Formulary to determine coverage of products under specific drug programs.

In addition, some of the MRP Categories are only available through the Palliative Home Care Drug Pilot Project.

NEW MRP CATEGORIES

There are no new MRP categories to report.

PRODUCTS ADDED TO THE MRP LIST

ACH-OLMESARTAN 20MG TABLET
ACH-OLMESARTAN 40MG TABLET

APO-TRAZODONE D 150MG TABLET

BISOPROLOL 5MG TABLET
BISOPROLOL 10MG TABLET

MINT-VALGANCICLOVIR 450MG TABLET

NAT-PREGABALIN 25MG CAPSULE
NAT-PREGABALIN 50MG CAPSULE
NAT-PREGABALIN 75MG CAPSULE
NAT-PREGABALIN 150MG CAPSULE
NAT-PREGABALIN 225MG CAPSULE
NAT-PREGABALIN 300MG CAPSULE

TEVA-VARENICLINE 0.5MG & 1MG TABLET DOSE PACK

02456311
02456338

02147653

02495562
02495570

02495457

02494841
02494868
02494876
02494884
02494892
02494906

02426781




VALGANCICLOVIR 02245777
450MG TABLET 02413825
02435179
02495457

CHANGES TO MRP PRICES

VALCYTE
TEVA-VALGANCICLOVIR
AURO-VALGANCICLOVIR
MINT-VALGANCICLOVIR

DELETED MRP CATEGORIES

There are no deleted MRP categories to report.

DISCONTINUED PRODUCTS

HLR
TEV
ARO
MNT

MRP

MRP+6%

5.8553
5.8553
5.8553
5.8553

6.2066
6.2066
6.2066
6.2066

These products will not appear in the next publication of the Drug Programs Formulary, but will remain as benefits for the

next twelve months.

APO-CANDESARTAN HCTZ 32/25MG TABLET

ZYVOXAM 600MG TABLET

CHANGE IN MANUFACTURER

There are no changes in manufacturer to report.

02395134

02243684



