

One Island Health System
PEI Pharmacare
PO Box 2000
Charlottetown, PE C1A 7N8
www.princeedwardisland.ca



00450044

Un système de santé unique Régime d'assurance-médicaments de l'Île-du-Prince-Édouard C.P. 2000 Charlottetown, Î.-P.-É., C1A 7N8 www.princeedwardisland.ca

To / Destinataire : All Retail Pharmacists and Staff	From / Expéditeur : Amanda Clair
Date : July 14, 2020	Tel / Tél : (902) 620-3288 Fax /Téléc : (902) 368-4905
Subject / Objet : Revised July 2020 Update to the Maximum Reimbursable Price List	Email/Courriel: adclair@ihis.org

The July 2020 update to the PEI Pharmacare Maximum Reimbursable Price (MRP) List has been published. Changes for products added to the MRP list will come into effect on July 27, 2020. Changes in pricing related to the addition of new MRP categories will come into effect on August 1, 2020.

Adobe Acrobat (pdf) and Excel versions of the complete list can be downloaded from the Government website at: http://healthpei.ca/pharmacare under "Resources for Pharmacists".

All product availability and pricing has been confirmed with manufacturers prior to publication of this update.

Please contact the PEI Pharmacare Office at 368-4947 (Charlottetown) or 1-877-577-3737 (toll-free in PEI) if you are unable to access a copy of the list online.

Refer to the Formulary to determine coverage of products under specific drug programs.

In addition, some of the MRP Categories are only available through the Palliative Home Care Drug Pilot Project.

NEW MRP CATEGORIES

There are no new MRP categories to report.

PRODUCTS ADDED TO THE MRP LIST

ACH-OLMESARTAN 20MG TABLET ACH-OLMESARTAN 40MG TABLET	02456311 02456338
APO-TRAZODONE D 150MG TABLET	02147653
BISOPROLOL 5MG TABLET BISOPROLOL 10MG TABLET	02495562 02495570
MINT-VALGANCICLOVIR 450MG TABLET	02495457
NAT-PREGABALIN 25MG CAPSULE NAT-PREGABALIN 50MG CAPSULE NAT-PREGABALIN 75MG CAPSULE NAT-PREGABALIN 150MG CAPSULE NAT-PREGABALIN 225MG CAPSULE NAT-PREGABALIN 300MG CAPSULE	02494841 02494868 02494876 02494884 02494892 02494906
TEVA-VARENICLINE 0.5MG & 1MG TABLET DOSE PACK	02426781

CHANGES TO MRP PRICES

			1	<u>MRP</u>	MRP+6%
VALGANCICLOVIR	02245777	VALCYTE	HLR	5.8553	6.2066
450MG TABLET	02413825	TEVA-VALGANCICLOVIR	TEV	5.8553	6.2066
	02435179	AURO-VALGANCICLOVIR	ARO	5.8553	6.2066
	02495457	MINT-VALGANCICLOVIR	MNT	5.8553	6.2066

DELETED MRP CATEGORIES

There are no deleted MRP categories to report.

DISCONTINUED PRODUCTS

These products will not appear in the next publication of the Drug Programs Formulary, but will remain as benefits for the next twelve months.

APO-CANDESARTAN HCTZ 32/25MG TABLET 02395134

ZYVOXAM 600MG TABLET 02243684

CHANGE IN MANUFACTURER

There are no changes in manufacturer to report.